www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

## WRIT PETITION (C) NO. 1012 OF 2014

(UNDER ARTICLE 32 OF THE CONSTITUTION OF INDIA)

NATIONAL HUMAN RIGHTS COMMISSION

... PETITIONER

-VERSUS-

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

... RESPONDENTS

## OFFICE- REPORT

The Writ Petition alongwith application above-mentioned was listed before the Court of Ld. Registrar on 15.04.2015 with office report dated 13.04.2015, when the following order was passed:

> "Four weeks' time, as last chance is given to the learned counsel for the petitioner to comply with the terms of Order dated 27.3.2015 of this Court.

> Filing of the spare copies of the petition shall be dispensed with.

List again on 4.8.2015."

It is submitted that fresh show cause notice was issued to the unserved respondents through registered A.D. on 24.04.2015. M/s. Corporate Law Group, Abhinav Mukherji, Gopal Singh, Tapesh Kr. Singh, Liz Mathew, Mishra Saurabh, Milind Kumar, M. Yogesh Kanna, Ravi Prakash Mehrotra and Shree Pal Singh, Advocates have filed vakalatnama and memo of appearance on behalf of respondent nos. 4, 5, 7, 12, 14, 15, 23, 25, 29 and 32 respectively but they have not filed counter affidavit so far. A.D. cards, duly signed, have been received back in respect of respondent nos. 10, 13, 16, 18, 20, and 37 but no one has entered appearance on their behalf of so far.

It is further submitted that counsel for the petitioner has also not filed proof of service after serving the copy of pleadings to the Learned counsel for States of Uttarakhand and Kerala, Andaman & Nicobar Islands and Union of India so far.

Service of notice is not complete in respect of respondent Nos. 3, 9, 11, 17, 20, 26, 27 and 35.

The office report regarding service position/ non-appearance is listed before the Court of Ld. Registrar.

Dated this the 3rd day of August, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

## Copy to:

Ms. Shobha, Advocate

Mr. Ashok Panigrahi, Advocate

Mr. C.D. Singh, Advocate

Mr. Anip Sachthey, Advocate

Ms. G. Indira, Advocate

M/s. Corporate Law Group, Advocates

Mr. Abhinav Mukherji, Advocate

Mr. Gopal Singh, Advocate

Mr. Tapesh Kr. Singh, Advocate

Ms. Liz Mathew, Advocate

..2/-

Mr. Mishra Saurabh, Advocate Mr. Milind Kumar, Advocate

Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, Advocate

Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, Advocate

Mr. Shree Pal Singh, Advocate

Mr. P.V. Yogeshwaran, Advocate

Ms. Sushma Suri, Advocate

Mr. D.S. Mahra, Advocate

Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Advocate

Ms. D. Bharathi Reddy, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR