

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M K HANJURA

Writ Petition(s) (Civil) No(s). 1012/2014

NATIONAL HUMAN RIGHTS COMMISSION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for interim relief and office report)

Date : 04/08/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms.Akanksha Kaushik,adv.
Ms. Shobha,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Abhinav Mukerji,Adv.

Ms.Shagun Matta,adv.
Mr. Anip Sachthey,Adv.

Mr. Ashok Panigrahi,Adv.

Mr.Sapam Biswajit Meitei,adv.
Mr.Ashok Kumar Singh,adv.Mr.Sandeepan Pathak,adv.
Mr. C. D. Singh,Adv.Mr.Kaushal Yadav,adv.
Mr.B.K.Prasad,adv.Mr.A.Deb Kumar,adv.
Mr. D. S. Mahra,Adv.Ms.Varsha Poddar,adv.
Mr. Gopal Singh,Adv.

Mr. Milind Kumar,Adv.

.....2

Mr.M.P.Singh,adv.
Mr. Mishra Saurabh,Adv.

Ms.Vanita Chandrakant Giri,adv.
Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna,Adv.

Mr.Pragyan Sharma,adv.
Mr. P. V. Yogeswaran,Adv.

Mr.Abhishek Kumar Singh,adv.
Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra,Adv.

Ms.Shivani Khandekar,adv.
Mrs. D. Bharathi Reddy,Adv.

Mr. Shree Pal Singh,Adv.

Mohd. Waquas,adv.
Mr. Tapesk Kumar Singh,Adv.

Mr.K.V.Jagdishvaran,adv.
Ms. G. Indira,Adv.

Ms.Vinakshi Kadan,adv.
Ms. Hemantika Wahi,Adv.

Ms.Malavika Prasad,adv.
Ms. Liz Mathew,Adv.

Mr.V.G.Pragasam,adv.
Mr.Prabu Ramasubramanian,adv.

Mr.Anshuman Srivastava,adv.

Mr.Kaushal Yadav,adv.
Ms.Sushma Suri,adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The respondent Nos.1,6,8,19,21,28,30 & 34 have failed to file the counter affidavit within the period stipulated under the rules.

The respondent Nos.4,5,7,12,14,15,23,25,27,29 & 32 shall be at liberty to file the counter affidavit within a period of four

.....3

weeks. Service of notice is complete on the respondent Nos.2,7,10, 13,14,16, 18, 20,22,24,31 & 33, but no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

Await the return of the service of notice already issued to the respondent Nos.3,9,11,17, 26 & 35.

Ld.counsel for the respondent No.37 has already filed the counter affidavit but he has failed to file the vakalatnama. Ld.counsel shall within a period of four weeks file the vakalatnama failing which the counter affidavit filed by him shall be taken off the record.

List the matter again on 14.10.2015.

(M K HANJURA)
Registrar

SB