www.ecourtsindia.com

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION X

SUPREMECOURTOF RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

INDIA

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Writ Petition(s)(Civil)

No(s). 1012/2014

NATIONAL HUMAN RIGHTS COMMISSION

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for interim relief and office report)

Date : 11/05/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Akanksha Kaushik, Adv.

Ms. Shobha, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Bihu Sharma, Adv. Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, Adv.

Ms. Purnima Krishna, Adv.

Mr. Anip Sachthey, Adv.

Mr. Sapam Biswajit Meitei, Adv.

Mr. Ashok Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Ashok Panigrahi, Adv.

Mr. C. D. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Sandeepan Pathak, Adv.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

Madhu Grover

Date: 2016.05.11

16:25:37 SCT

Mr. Pabitra Kumar Biswal, Adv.

Reason:

Mr. D. S. Mahra, Adv.

Mr. Aditya Raina, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

Item No.37

Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, Adv.

Mr. Milind Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Anil Kumar Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Mishra Saurabh, Adv.

Mr. Jayant Patel, Adv.

Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, Adv.

Mr. P. V. Yogeswaran, Adv.

Mr. Rajeev Dubey, Adv.

Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, Adv.

Mr. Ujjwal Jain, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, Adv.

Mrs. D. Bharathi Reddy, Adv.

Mr. Shree Pal Singh, Adv.

Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.

Mr. Sunil Fernandes, Adv.

Mr. Mohd. Waquas, Adv.

Mr. Tapesh Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Navnit Kumar, Adv.

M/s Corporate Law Group, Adv.

Mr. K.V. Jagdishvaran, Adv.

Ms. G. Indira, Adv.

Ms. Shubhada Phaltankar, Adv.

Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.

M/s. K. J. John & Co., Adv.

Item No.37

3

Mr. M.F.Philip,Adv. Ms. Liz Mathew,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Four weeks time, as last chance is given to the respondent No. 26 to file the counter affidavit.

Other served respondents (except those who have already filed the counter affidavit) have failed to file the counter affidavit.

Service is complete. After expiry of four weeks, list the matter before the Hon'ble Court under the rules.

(M V RAMESH)
Registrar

MG