SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s).1012/2014

NATIONAL HUMAN RIGHTS COMMISSION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS

Respondent(s)

Date: 01/05/2017 This petition was mentioned today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Shobha, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mrs. D. Bharathi Reddy, Adv.

Upon being mentioned the Court made the following O R D E R

The matter is stated to be posted for hearing on 04.07.2017. Be not deleted from the date already notified i.e. 04.07.2017.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV) AR-CUM-PS (RENUKA SADANA) ASSISTANT REGISTRAR