

ITEM NO.6

COURT NO.13

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(s) (Civil) No(s). 1012/2014

NATIONAL HUMAN RIGHTS COMMISSION THROUGH
ITS SECRETARY GENERAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS THROUGH
ITS SECRETARY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 04-07-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

Counsel for the
parties

Ms. Geeta Luthra, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ujjwal Jain, Adv.

Mr. Sunil Fernandes, AOR

Mr. Tapesk Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mohd. Waquas, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Pratap Singh, Adv.

Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.
Mr. Mrityunjai Singh, Adv.

Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, AOR
Ms. Nithya, Adv.
Ms. Maha Lakshmi, Adv.
Mr. Partha Sarathi, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv.
Mr. Arijit Prasad, Adv.
Mr. B. K. Prasad, Adv.
Mr. Pankaj Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Sangram S. Saron, Adv.
Mr. Shree Pal Singh, Adv.

Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, Adv.
Mr. Utkarsh Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, Adv.
Ms. Prerna Singh, Adv.

Mr. Gautam Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Anupam Yadav, Adv.
Ms. Sushma Verma, Adv.
Mr. Sachin Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.
Mr. Rituraj Biswas, Adv.

Mr. Sapam Biswajit Meitei, Adv.
Mr. Naresh Kumar Gaur, Adv.
Mr. M. N. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Ashok Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. K. V. Jagadishvaran, Adv.
Ms. G. Indira, Adv.
Mr. Bhupesh Narula, Adv.

Mr. Abhinav Mukherji, Adv.
Mr. Bihu Sharma, Adv.

Mr. C. D. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Sharan Thakur, Adv.
Ms. Sakshi Kakkar, Adv.
Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Parshuram, Adv.

Ms. Bharati Tyagi, Adv.
Ms. Surabhi Shukla, Adv.
Mr. Shweta Sinha, Adv.

Mr. M. Shoeb Alam, Adv.
Ms. Fauzia Shakil, Adv.
Mr. Ujjwal Singh, Adv.
Mr. Mojahid Karim Khan, Adv.

Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, Adv.
Mr. Sayooj Mohandas M., Adv.

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, Adv.

Mr. Som Raj Choudhary, Adv.

Mr. C. K. Sasi, Adv.

Mr. Naveen Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Mishra Saurabh, Adv.

Mr. Raja Chatterjee, Adv.
Mr. Chanchal Kumar Ganguli, Adv.

Mr. Pratap Venugopal, Adv.

Ms. Niharika, Adv.
Mr. Aman Shukla, Adv.
Ms. Kanika Kalaiyarasan, Adv.
For M/s. K. J. John & Co.

Ms. Shobha, AOR
Mr. Bonny Mehra, Adv.

Ms. D. Bharathi Reddy, AOR
Ms. Rachna Gandhi, Adv.

Mr. V. G. Pragasam, AOR
Mr. S. Prabu Ramasubramanian, Adv.

Mr. Shridhay Chitale, Adv.
Mr. Nishant R. Katneshwarkar, Adv.

Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.
Ms. Jesal Wahi, Adv.
Ms. Mamta Singh, Adv.
Mr. Shodhika Sharma, Adv.

Ms. K. Enatoli Sema, Adv.
Mr. Edward Belho, Adv.
Mr. Amit Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. K. Luikang Michael, Adv.
Ms. Elix Gangmei, Adv.
Mr. Z. H. Issac Haidingi, Adv.

Mr. Pragyan Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Shikhar Garg, Adv.
Mr. Ganesh Bapu, Adv.
Mr. P. V. Yogeswaran, AOR

Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, AOR

Mr. Ashok Kumar Singh, AOR

Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, AOR

M/s Corporate Law Group

Mr. Milind Kumar, AOR

Mr. D. S. Mahra, AOR

Mr. Parijat Sinha, AOR

Ms. Sushma Suri, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Those respondents, who have not yet filed their respective counter affidavits, are granted further eight weeks' time to file counter affidavits, so that the matter can be heard finally.

List after eight weeks.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)
COURT MASTER

(RENU DIWAN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR